	07-24-1	998						
FORM PTO-1595 RE	1 (88)8: 10(1 88)1 98(1) 188: 188: 188)	i Burth Bride sillt sällt.	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	FOF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1007745	61	•	▼	▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal	tents and Trademarks: I	Please record the a	attached original	documents or copy	thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	l address of re	ceiving party(ies)	0			
Francois ELIE		Name: <u>S</u>	ofragraf	Industries				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Internal Ad	ddress:		39/69/				
3. Nature of conveyance:								
XXI Assignment	Merger	Street Add	dress: Le Sy	ndicat				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	88120	Saint-Ame	, France				
Other		City:		_ State:	ZIP:			
Execution Date: 1 July 1998	······	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes	SK No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	<u></u>	,					
If this document is being filed together	r with a new applicatio	n, the execution	date of the app	plication is: <u>July</u>	15,1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? 🗅 Yes 🗴 No								
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: Richard H. Tushin,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
Internal Address: WATSON COLE	Enclosed							
WATSON, P.L.L.C.	XXX Author	rized to be cha	rged to deposit acc	count				
Street Address: 1400 K St.,	NW	-	ccount number					
l0th Floor		23	9-0575					
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> 7/23/1998 DC001ES 00000192 230575 29090764	ZIP: 20005- 2477	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this	page if paying by depos	sit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Richard H. Tushin	if, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is July 15,				
Name of Person Signing Reg.No. 27,297 Total	number of pages including	Signature		3	Date			
	number of pages including	يغفيها أبعده فتقوه انتأو ببرغمانا						

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023EL: 9326 FRAME: 0650 SOLE

Atty.Dkt. No. 71255-7

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

DOC 2 26majours

WHEREAS I, <u>François Elie</u>, of <u>55 rue Brillat-Savarin. 75013</u>, <u>Paris. France</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>STAPLER</u>, and executed by me on ______, Serial No.______, filed

AND WHEREAS <u>SOFRAGRAF INDUSTRIES</u>, of <u>Le Syndicat. 88120 Saint-</u> <u>Ame, France</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>SOFRAGRAF INDUSTRIES</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>SOFRAGRAF INDUSTRIES</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby; I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

	01	fillet	เรริ่		1
Date:		T		Inventor: François Elie	

WITNESS:

(1)_____

Date: p.C. art

(2)_____

Date:

TOTAL P.15